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A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Ms T E Baker (DA) is attached for your
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 955

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MARCH 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 8)

955. Ms T E Baker (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) How many municipalities achieved the 2014 Presidential targets for wastewater quality and (b)(i) what are their names and (ii) where are they situated?
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REPLY:

(a) There are 38 Municipalities that achieved the 2014 presidential targets.

(b) The Table below indicates the names of the Municipalities and where they are situated in terms of the Provinces.

Name of the Name of the Water Services Authority
Province
Eastern Cape Buffalo City Metropolitan

Chris Hani District municipality
Joe Ggqabi District Municipality
Makana Local Municipality
Nelson Mandela Bay Metropolitan

Free State Maluti a Phofung

Gauteng City of Johannesburg Metropolitan
City of Tshwane Metropolitan
Ekurhuleni Metropolitan

Emfuleni Local Municipality

Lesedi Local Municipality

Merafong City Local Municipality Midvaal Local Municipality KwaZulu-Natal Amajuba District municipality eThekwini Municipality Metropolitan iLembe District municipality
Newcastle

Sisonke District municipality

Ugu District municipality UMgungundlovu District municipality

uMhlathuze

Zululand District municipality Mpumalanga Mbombela Local Municipality

Nkomazi Local Municipality
North West Tlokwe City Local Municipality Northern Cape Kgatelopele Local Municipality

Tsantsabane Local Municipality Western Cape Beaufort West Local Municipality

Bergrivier Local Municipality Bitou Local Municipality

Breede Valley Local Municipality City of Cape Town Metropolitan George Local Municipality


Knysna Local Municipality Mossel Bay Local Municipality Overstrand Local Municipality Swartland Local Municipality Witzenberg Local Municipality
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